## 507685154 01/09/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7732296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TITAN INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	01/09/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PYROMART INC.		
Street Address:	8 THE GREEN SUITE 4000		
City:	DOVER		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code: 19901			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16938137
Application Number:	17139145
Application Number:	17884497

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (414) 271-2400

**Email:** IPDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129221-0103; 0104; 0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA KRUSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Krusell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=129221\_0103\_Pyromart\_Assignment#page1.tif source=129221\_0103\_Pyromart\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507685154 REEL: 062317 FRAME: 0082

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Titan International Technologies, Ltd.**, a corporation having a place of business at Unit 5A, Centrosound Industrial Blvd. 6, Akung Ngam Village Road, Hong Kong, China, ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, **Pyromart Inc.**, a corporation having a place of business at 8 The Green Suite 4000, Dover, Delaware 19901, United States of America, ("ASSIGNEE") has agreed to acquire from ASSIGNOR the above referenced patents and patent applications and ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer to ASSIGNEE such patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced patents and patent applications and inventions covered thereby and improvements thereto, any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions or reissues thereof, together with all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to ASSIGNOR under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventor of each invention embodied in the above-referenced patent applications and ASSIGNOR or any of its predecessors in title, and together with any and all claims and demands ASSIGNOR or its predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the claims of such patent applications, including the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE all worldwide rights to said inventions in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications or to obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in said countries, together with all of ASSIGNOR's rights of priority. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official, whose duty it is to issue in any country a patent or patents on said inventions or improvements, to issue patent or patents to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, successors or assigns.

nas executed this Agreement on	rized officer of each of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE  ate]
Titan International Technologies, Ltd.	Pyromart Inc.
Signature:kevín W	Signature:
Name: Kevin Wu	Name: Kevin Wu
Title: <u>CEO</u>	Title: <u>CEO</u>

PATENT REEL: 062317 FRAME: 0083

# SCHEDULE A

Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Title
US	16/938,137	7/24/2020	AUTOMATED DETONATION OF FIREWORKS
US	17/139,145	12/31/2020	AUTOMATED DETONATION OF FIREWORKS
US	17/884,497	8/9/2022	AUTOMATED DETONATION OF FIREWORKS

PATENT REEL: 062317 FRAME: 0084